amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one million 
four hundred and eighty-four thousand dollars ($1,484,000), for the construction of 
public school buildings and additions thereto, in the manner and amounts described 
hereunder: 

New Buildings and Additions. 

District. School. 	 Location. 	 Amount. 

Borough of Manhattan. 

7 	61 	East Twelfth street, between Avenues B and C 	$316,000 0',

[...]

—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding one million four hundred and eighty-four thousand dol-
lar. ($1,484,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, 
JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. McALEER, DANIEL EHINTHOLT, FRANCIS P 
KENNEY, WILLIAM P. KENNEALLY, Committee on Finance. 

• 

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES.

[...]

President McAneny appeared before the Committee and urged immediate 
action on this matter, so that the work might he started in season. The Committee 
recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars . ($35,000) for the use of the 
President of the Borough of Manhattan, for the erection of necessary fences 
about parkway squares, for the purchase of trees and plants, for resoiling, for 
labor and for all incidentals necessary to the improvement of the surface of

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment here-
by approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an 
amount not exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), for the use of 
the President of the Borough of Manhattan, for the erection of necessary fences 
about parkway squares, for the purchase of trees and plants, for resoiling, for 
labor, and for all incidentals necessary to the improvement of the surface of

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1N of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authoriie the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one thousand five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($1,575), the 
proceeds whereof to he used by the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, for the 
purpose of providing means for payment of salaries of two probation officers and 
the Clerk of the Children's Court, recently increased in accordance with the provisions

[...]

_ Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and thirty-three dollars ($133), the proceeds whereof to he 
used by the Register of Kings County for the purpose of paying an increase in the sal 
ary of a Telephone Operator in the office of the Register of Kings Comity for the 
remainder of the year 1910. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, W.

[...]

Yours very truly, 
HENRY S. THOMPSON, Commissioner. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and 
is hereby empowered to purchase seven (7) automobiles without advertising for 
competitive bids to an amount not to exceed sixteen thousand five hundred dollars 
($16,500). 

Which was referred to the Committee on Public Letting. 

No. 837. 
Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity].  

Commissioner's Office, 
New York, April 19, 1910. 	j. 

Hon. JOHN PURROY MITCHEL, President, Board of Aldermen, City Hall, New

[...]

While all Boroughs are growing and need additional lighting to keep 
up with the population, the Borough of Queens is growing so fast that the lights now 
burning equal the entire appropriation for 1910. 

In Manhattan mill The Bronx, in order to add the minimum of lamps necessary 
to supply the demand, sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) is required for additional 
arc lamps. The increase in gas and tungsten lamps can be taken care of by the 
number of these lamps replaced by arc lamps. 

In the Borough of Manhattan the expenditures for high pressure tire service 
during the year 1909, were $89,070.